## BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

## Department: Assistant Engineer, Maint. P/N Ward

## **Quotation Notice**

Municipal Commissioner of greater Mumbai invites sealed Quotations for :- Supply and Installation 100 watt 45 LED Flood Lights at Newly Constructing Garden on Plot bearing 263 Survey no.07 Charkop Naka, in front of Atharva College Malad- west, in P/N Ward from BMC Vendor with PWD Lic.Holder.

Sr.No.	Name of the work	Due Date	E.M.D.in	Quotation
			Rs.	form Rs.
			(For Each	(For Each
			work )	work )
1	2	3	4	5
1.	Supply and Installation 100 watt 45 LED Flood Lights at Newly Constructing Garden on Plot bearing 263 Survey no.07 Charkop Naka,in front of Atharva College Malad- west,in P/N Ward,in P/N Ward from BMC Vendor with PWD Lic.Holder.	5.02.2024	3000.00	300 + 18 % GST

The copy of the blank Quotation forms will be obtain from S.E.(M&E) P/N at Assistant Municipal Commissioner P/North Ward, B.J.Patel Road, Opposite Liberty Garden, Malad (W.),Mumbai – 400064,Tel.No. 022-29994222 on any working day from 02.02.2024 To 05.02.2024 except Sundays and holidays between 10.30 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. on payment of form fee in the CFC.

The wax sealed Quotation should reach to the office of Asst. commissioner 'P North' on due date i.e. 05.02.2024 up to 1.00 p.m. The Quotationer should pay E.M.D. of each Rs. 3000/- by cash/Demand draft in the CFC in the 'P North' ward on any working day including Sundays and holidays during cash hours in CFC between 08.00 a.m. to 08.00 p.m. Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of "Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai" payable at Mumbai. Quotation Documents will not be sent by post. Quotations received after due date and hour shall not be accepted under any circumstances. The quotations shall be opened on the same day immediately after 3.00 hrs.

Sd/-Assistant Engineer(M), 'P' North' Ward